
0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

30%

35%

40%

45%

1990 1995 2000 2005 2010 2015p

Evoluzione delle spese per le prestazioni sociali per funzione, in % del totale, 1990–2015p
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Malattia/cure sanitarie

Invalidità
Vecchiaia
Superstiti
Famiglia/figli
Disoccupazione
Abitazione e esclusione 
sociale


